2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):



TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FO

101452537

al documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list numerically) MRD 8.24.00

- 1. Yuki Kuroiwa
- 3. Kazuhiro Yabe
- 2. Kazuhiko Kurihara
- 4. Akira Nii

(X)

5. Shin-ichi Umejima

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

- ()
- Yes

Name: 1) NIPPON PETROCHEMICALS CO., LTD

2) POLYMER PROCESSING RESEARCH

INSTITUTE LTD.

Address: 1) 3-1, Uchisaiwaicho 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan

2) 9-2, Kaga 1-chome, Itabashi-ku, Tokyo,

Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?

()

Yes

(X)

4451901

- Nature of conveyance:
  - (X) Assignment
  - () Merger
  - () Security Agreement
  - () Change of Name
  - () Other:

Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in

- 1 above) 1. Aug. 16, 2000 2. Aug. 16, 2000
  - 3. Aug. 16, 2000 4. Aug. 16, 2000
  - 5. Aug. 16, 2000

- Application number(s) or Patent number(s):
  - (X) Application(s) filed herewith

Execution Date(s): 1. Aug. 16, 2000

- 2. Aug. 16, 2000 3. Aug. 16, 2000
- 4. Aug. 16, 2000 5. Aug. 16, 2000
- Patent Application No.: () Filing Date:
- Patent No .: Issue Date:

Additional numbers attached? ()

Yes

(X)

No

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Daniel E. Altman

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Customer No. 20,995

Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor

Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive

City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 97660 Attorney's Docket No.: WAKAB56.001AU\$

- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
- (X) Enclosed
  - Authorized to be charged to deposit account 0
- 8. Deposit account number: 11-1410

Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.

Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the

original document.

Daniel E. Altman

Name of Person Signing

34,115

Registration No.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

August 24, 2000

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	WHEREAS, I/WE (1) _	Yuki KUROIWA	
a			1-1-6-103, Tate, Shiki-shi,
	Saitama, Japan		
(2)	Kazuhiko KURIHAR	Α	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
a	Japanese	citizen, residing at	3-11-5-1002, Takashimadaira,
	Itabashi-ku, Tok	yo, Japan	
(3)	Kazuhiro YABE		
a	Japanese	citizen, residing at	3-8-2, Himonya, Meguro-ku, Tokyo,
	Japan		
(4)	Akira NII		
a	Japanese	citizen, residing at	1-19-9, Hiyoshidai, Tomisatomachi,
	Inba-gun, Chiba,	Japan	
(5).	Shin-ichi UMEJIM	A	
a	Japanese	citizen, residing at	584-3-203, Higashiwada, Narita-
	shi, Chiba, Japa	n	
(6)			
a		citizen, residing at	
(7)			
a		citizen, residing at	
(8)			
a		citizen, residing at	
			·
here	einafter referred to as Assigno	r (collectively if more tl	nan one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new
and	useful improvements in M	ETHOD OF AND	APPARATUS FOR MANUFACTURING
	ONGITUDINALLY ALI	GNED NONWOVEN	FABRIC,
the	specification of which:		

PATENT REEL: 011042 FRAME: 0515

	(a)	<b>X</b>	is attached hereto; or
	(b)	۵	was filed onas Application
			No or Express Mail No., as Application No. not
			yet known and was amended
			on(if applicable); or
	(c)		was described and claimed in PCT International Application No.
	filed on		
			and as amended under PCT Article 19 on
	AND W	HEREAS	(if any) and/or under PCT Article 34 on
(hereina:	princip fter refer	al place	3-1, Uchisaiwaicho l-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan and of business at 9-2, Kaga l-chome, Itabashi-ku, Tokyo, Japan, respectively s Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.
presents assigns, and und renewals and all i hereby a	does her the entire er said i and con reissues a uthorizes rovemen	reby sell e right, ti mproven attinuation and exters and required	hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and tle, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to ments, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, as thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon assions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor usests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for ignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this
proceedi and gene	oresentati ng, sign erally do	ives and all lawful everythin	R HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths ng possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and ection for said improvements in the United States of America.
	IN TEST	ΓΙΜΟΝΎ	WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.
This <u>16</u>	<u>th</u> day	of <u>A</u>	Signature of Yuki KUROIWA
This <b>1</b> 6	th day	of A	ugust , 20 00 <u>Kazuhike Kurihara</u> Signature of Kazuhiko KURIHARA
This 16	th day	ofA	ugust , 20 00 Kanulino Yabe Signatur of Kazuhiro YABE

PATENT REEL: 011042 FRAME: 0516

This 1	6thday of_	Augsut	, 20_00	Signature of Akira NII
This_1	6th day of_	August	, 20 <u>00</u>	Shin-ichi Umejina. Signature of Shin-ichi UMEJIMA
This	day of_		, 20	Signature of
This	day of		, 20	Signature of
This	day of		, 20	Signature of

PF-58

**RECORDED: 08/24/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011042 FRAME: 0517